12/14/2009 12:24 FAX 716 853 5199 USPTO 11/24 LippesMathiasWexlerFried **☑** 005/009 11/24/2009 8:58:50 AM PAGE 4/008 Fax Server

D: JILLIAN E. DECK, ESQ. COMPANY: 665 MAIN STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT								
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1				11/19/2009 900148086				
SUBMISSION TYPE:				NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:				MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			11/06/2009					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name				Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Ty	pe	
Home impressions, inc.			<u> </u>		11/06/2009	CORPORATIONNO	rth Caroli	
RECEIVING PARTY	Sola	Solar Group, Inc.						
Street Address:	==-	Lakeshore Road						
City:	Buffa							
State/Country:		IEW YORK						
Postal Code:	1421	······						
Entity Type:	COR	CORPORATION: Delaware						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Numb	жег	Word Mark				
Registration Number: 332		3325892		FIRST CLASS				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (716)853-5199								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								

Phone: Email:

716-853-5100

Correspondent Name:

jdeck@lippes.com

Address Line 1:

Jillian E. Deck, Esq. 665 Main Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jillian E. Deck Signature: /Jillian E. Deck/ Date: 11/19/2009

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0878**

12/14/2009 12:24 FAX 716 853 5199 LippesMathiasWexlerFried **☑** 006/009 PAGE 5/008 USPTO 11/24/2009 8:58:50 AM Fax Server

D: JILLIAN E. DECK, ESQ. COMPANY: 665 MAIN STREET

Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger NC#page1.tif source=Merger NC#page2.tif source=Merger NC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0879

D: JILLIAN E. DECK, ESQ. COMPANY: 665 MAIN STREET





NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

HOME IMPRESSIONS, INC.

INTO

SOLAR GROUP, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 6th day of November, 2009.



Document Id: C200931000267

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 6th day of November, 2009

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0880 12/14/2009 12:24 FAX 716 853 5199 LippesMathiasWexlerFried 2008/009 USPTO 11/24/2009 8:58:50 AM PAGE 7/008 Fax Server

D:JILLIAN E. DECK, ESQ. COMPANY:665 MAIN STREET

C200931000267

SOSID:

Date Filed: 11/6/2009 4:26:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200931000267

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA ARTICLES OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Sections 55-11-07 and 55-11-05 of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act.

First: The name of the domestic corporation being merged with and into the foreign corporation is HOME IMPRESSIONS, INC., a North Carolina corporation.

Second: The name of the foreign corporation is SOLAR GROUP, INC. The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is the State of Delaware.

Third: The Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

Fourth: The name of the surviving corporation is: SOLAR GROUP, INC.

Fifth: The merger is to become effective on November 4. 2009.

Sixth: The Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at c/o Lippes Mathias Wexler Friedman LLP, 665 Main Street, Suite 300, Buffalo, New York 14203, Attention: Jillian E. Deck, Esq., a place of business of legal counsel to the surviving corporation.

Seventh: A copy of the Plan Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request without cost, to any shareholder of the constituent entities.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0881

12/14/2009 12:25 FAX 716 853 5199 LippesMathiasWexlerFried USPTO 11/24/2009 8:58:50 AM PAGE 8/008

☑ 009/009 Fax Server

D: JILLIAN E. DECK, ESQ. COMPANY: 665 MAIN STREET

C30093[000267

HOME IMPRESSIONS, INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 11/19/2009